41 344.5 Laboratory Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 345.5 Power Operated Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 346.5 Communication Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 347.5 Miscellaneous Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 348.5 Other Tangible Plant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

46 TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 Subtotal Land 8 Land Rlghts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0
0 0 0 0

0
5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY 8 PUMPING PLANT

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0

16 WATER TREATMENT PLANT

0 0

33 GENERAL PLANT

Note: 2005 Per Book balances are zero since system's balances were aggregated at an Administrative Level pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6/04 acquisition.

1 1  printed 11/17/2006 456 AM

Schedule of Water Plant i n  Service By Primary Account
Test Year Average balance
Gibsonia Estates Schedule: A-5
Docket No. 060368-WS Page: 3 0 f 5
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ )

Explanation: Provide the month ending Adjusted balances for Water Plant in Service by primary account for each month of the Historlcal Test Year and the ending balance for the Prior year.

Florida Public Service Commission

Preparer: Robert M. Griffin

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15)
Average Line Acct Prior Year Dec Balance

No. No. Account Name 12/31/04 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jut Aug Sep Oct Nov

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

3 302.1 Franchises 0 0 0

5

7 304.2 Structures 8 Improvements 14,270 14.270 14.270 14.270 14,270 14,270 14.270 14.270 14.270 14,270 14,270 14.270 14.270 14.270

2 301.1 Organization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 339.1 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 303.2 Land 8 Land Rights 1,994 1.994 1.994 1,994 1.994 1,994 1,994 1.994 1,994 1,994 1,994 1,994 1.994 1,994

8 305.2 Collect. 8 Impound Reservoirs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 306.2 Lake, River 8 Other Intakes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 308.2 Infillration Galleries 8 Tunnels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0
0 0 0

SOURCE OF SUPPLY 8 PUMPING PLANT

10 307.2 Wells 8 Springs 20.768 20.768 20.768 20.768 20.768 20.768 20.768 20.768 20.768 20.768 20.768 21,804 21.804 20.927

12 309.2 Supply Mains 8,590 8.590 8.590 8.590 8,590 8.590 8,590 8.590 8,590 8,590 8.590 8.590 8.590 8.590
13 310.2 Power Generation Equipment 47.006 47,006 47.006 47,006 47.006 47.006 47,006 47,006 47.006 47.006 47.006 47,006 47.006 47.006
14 311.2 Pumping Equipment 26.457 26,457 26.457 26.457 26.457 26.457 26.457 26.457 26,457 26.457 26,457 26,457 26.457 26.457

16 WATER TREATMENT PLANT

0 0 0 0

15 339.2 Other Plant 8 M i x .  Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 304.3 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 320.3 Water Treatment Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 339.3 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 304.4 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 311.4 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

0
0 0

0

17 303.3 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0

19 311.3 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 1 741 74 1 741 74 1 74 1 342

22 TRANSMISSION 8 DISTRIBUTION PLANT
23 303.4 Land 8 Land Rights 1,830 1.830 1.830 1.830 1.830 1.830 1.830 1.830 1.830 1.830 1,830 1.830 1.830 1,830

26 330.4 Distr. Reservoirs 8 Standpipes 36,553 36.553 36,553 36,553 36,553 36.553 36,553 36,553 36.553 36,553 36.553 36,553 36,553 36.553
27 331.4 Transm. 8 Distribution Mains 160,920 160.920 160.920 160,920 160,920 160,920 160,920 160,920 160.920 160,920 160.920 160,920 160.920 160,920
28 333.4 Services 2.371 2,371 2,371 2.371 2.371 2.371 2.371 2,371 2.371 2.371 2.371 2.371 2,371 2,371
29 334.4 Meters 8 Meter Installations 14,025 14,025 14,025 14.025 14,025 14.025 14.025 14.025 14,025 14.025 14.025 14.025 15.801 14.162
30 335.4 Hydrants 11,634 11,634 11,634 11,634 11,634 11.634 11.634 11.634 11,634 11.634 11.634 11.634 11,634 11.634
31 336.4 Backflow Prevention 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 339.4 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 303.5 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 304.5 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 340.5 Office Furniture 8 Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 340.51 Computer Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 1.338 1,691 2.175 416
38 341.5 Transportation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 342.5 Stores Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 343.5 Tools, Shop 8 Garage Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 344.5 Laboratory Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

[…]

Gibsonia Estates
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2005.2006,2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ X ] Explanation: Provide a schedule that shows adjusted 0 8 M expenses.

Line
No.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

- Account No. and Name
601 Salaries 8 Wages - Employees
603 Salaries & Wages - Officers, Exec.
604 Employee Pensions & Benefits
610 Purchased Water
615 Purchased Power
61 6 Fuel for Purchased Power
618 Chemicals
620 Materials & Supplies
631 Contractual Services - Engineering
632 Contractual Services - Accounting
633 Contractual Services - Legal
634 Contractual Services - Mgmt. Fees
635 Contractual Services -Testing
636 Contractual Services - Other
641 Rental of BuildinglReal Prop.
642 Rental of Equipment
650 Transportation Expenses
656 Insurance -Vehicle
657 Insurance -General Liability
658 Insurance -Workman's Comp.
659 Insurance - Other
660 Advertising Expense
666 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Amort.
667 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Other
670 Bad Debt Expense
675 Miscellaneous Expense

TOTAL WATER 0 8 M EXPENSES

(2) (3) (4)

2005 2005 2005
Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

11.834 0 11.834
298 0 298

2.823 0 2.823
2,161 0 2.161
2,942 0 2.942

141 0 141
832 0 832
110 0 110
293 0 293

1,541 0 1.541
2 241 243

5,810 0 5.810
2.576 0 2,576
2,900 0 2,900

140 0 1 40
114 0 114

2.432 166 2.598
166 0 166
307 0 307
187 0 187
224 0 224

7 0 7
0 0 0
0 0 0

564 875 1,439
508 344 851

38,912 1,626 40,539

(5) (6) (7) (8)
2005-06

2006 Forecast 2006 2006
Forecast lncr (5)-(4) Adjustments Adjusted

11,569 (264) 62 11.632
369 70 0 369

2.730 (94) 0 2,730
3.538 1,377 0 3.538
3.931 989 343 4,274

553 41 2 0 553
1,051 220 0 1,051
1,688 1.578 0 1,688

551 258 0 551
1,110 (431 1 0 1,110
2,284 2,041 0 2,284
3.758 (2,052) 0 3.758
2.109 (467) 0 2,109
2,739 (161) 0 2.739

230 89 0 230
17 (98) 0 17

1,317 (1,281) 0 1.31 7
98 (68) 0 98

507 199 0 507
70 (117) 0 70

198 (26) 0 198
12 5 0 12
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

1,197 (242) 0 1,197
4,317 3,465 5 4,321

45,941 5.402 410 46.351

Florida Public Service Commission

[…]

6 Total Income Tax Expense

Sewer
7

9
10
11

12

a
Current Tax Expense
Deferred income Tax Expense
ITC Realized This Year
ITC Amortization
Less: Parent Debt Adjustment

Total Income Tax Expense

(7,166) (3,299) (1 0,465) (3,761) (14,226) (6,342) (20,568)

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA c-2
NA NA NA NA NA NA NA c-5
NA NA NA NA NA NA NA c-7
NA NA NA NA NA NA NA c-7
NA NA NA NA NA NA NA C-8

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

Recap Scheds: B-I, B-2

91

to
-I

printed 11117/2006 4:36 AM

98

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Gibsonia Estates
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Schedule: C-2
Page: 1 o f3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

(1) (2) (3) (4) ( 5 )  (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

Line 12/31 105 2005 12/31/05 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1
2

3

4
5
6
7

8

9
10
11
12

13

14
15

16

17

18
19
20

21

Taxable Operating Income before Interest (18,576) (9,741) (28,317) NA NA NA B-l,B-2
Less: Interest Charges 0 (6,289) (6,289) NA NA NA c-3

Taxable Income (18,576) (16,029) (34,605) 0 0 0

Schedule M Adjustments
Permanent Differences 0 0 - NA NA C-4
Timing Differences 0 8,241 8,241 NA NA NA c-5

Total Schedule M Adjustments 0 8,241 8,241 0 0 0

Taxable Income Before State Taxes (18,576) (24,270) (42,847) 0 NA 0

State Tax Rate 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

State Income Taxes (1,022) (1,335) (2,357) 0 NA 0

Federal Taxable Income (17,554) (14,694) (32,249) 0 NA 0

Federal Tax Rate
Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
(6,144) (5,143) (11,287) 0 NA 0

Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0 0 NA 0 c-7

Current Federal Income Taxes (6,144) (5,143) (11,287) 0 NA 0

Summary:
Current State Income Tax
Current Federal Income Tax

(1.022) (1,335) (2,357) 0 NA 0
(6,144) (5,143) (11,287) 0 NA 0

Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) (7,166) (6,478) (13,644) 0 NA 0

92 printed 11/17/2006 4 : s  AM

99

State and Federal Income l a x  Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Gibsonia Estates
Dockel No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X 1

Schedule: C-2
Page: 2 of 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

(2) (3) (4) ( 5 )  (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

(1)

Line 12/31/05 2006 12/31 106 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Taxable Operating Income before Interest (28,317) (5,144) (33,461) NA NA NA B-1, 8-2
2 Less: Interest Charges (6,289) (63) (6,351) NA NA NA c-3

3 Taxable Income (34,605) (5,207) (39,812)

4 Schedule M Adjustments
5 Permanent Differences
6 Timing Differences
7 Total Schedule M Adjustments

0 0 0

0 0 NA NA c-4 0 NA
8,241 (5,008) NA NA c-5
8,241

3,233 NA
0 0 0 (5,008) 3,233

8 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (42,847) (198) (43,045) 0 NA 0

9 State Tax Rate
10
11
12 State Income Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

(2,357) (11) (2,367) 0 NA 0

13 Federal Taxable Income (32,249) (5,196) (37,445) 0 NA 0

14 Federal Tax Rate
15 Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
(1 1,287) (1,818) (1 3,106) 0 NA 0

16 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0 0 NA 0 c-7

17 Current Federal Income Taxes (11,287) (1,818) (13,106) 0 NA 0

18 Summary:
19 Current State Income Tax
20 Current Federal Income Tax

(2,357) (11) (2.367) 0 NA 0
(11,287) (1,818) (13,106) 0 NA 0

21 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) (13,644) (1,829) (15,473) 0 NA 0

93 printed 11/17/2006 436  AM

100

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current

Gibsonla Estates
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/07
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and fe
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

ral income taxes for the test year. Provi

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-2
Page: 3 of 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

detail on

Line

. .  . .  . .  . .  . .
water sewer

12/31/06 2007 12/31/07 12/31/06 2007 12/31/07 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

[…]

(15,473) (6,342) (21,815) 0 NA 0

94 printed 11/17/2006 436 AM

I01

ONLY for Option 2 Companies (see Sch. C-7) Water
Total Debt Only

Weighted Weighted
Balances From Sch. D-I Amount Ratio cost Cost Cost

8 Long-Term Debt
9 Short-Term Debt Not Applicable
10 Preferred Stock
11 Common Equity

12 Total

Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculation Florida Public Service Commission

Sewer
Total Debt Only

Weighted Weighted
Amount Ratio cost cost cost

Not Applicable

Gibsonia Estates
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending: 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-3
Page: 1 of3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2.
Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis
for allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from the basis used in allocating current income taxes
payable, the differing bases should be clearly identified.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

Line 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Interest on Long-Term Debt 0 6,181 6,181 Note' 0 0 0 Note'
Amortization of Debt Premium, 0 0 0 0 0 0

Interest on Short-Term Debt 0 0 0 Note' 0 0 0 Note'
Other Interest Expense 0 108 108 0 0 0
Less: AFUDC 0 0 0 0 0 0
ITC Interest Synchronization 0 0 0 0 0 0 c-7

Discount and Expense Net

Total Used For Tax Calculation 0 6,289 6,289 0 0 0

14 Weighted Debt Cost (From Line 12)
15 Interest Adjustment (To Line 6) I

' Note: Calculations for utility adjusted interest:
Water Sewer

Rate Base (Sch. A-I, A-2) 266,798 0
Weighted Cost of Lons Term Debt 03-1) 2.32% 6.181 0.00% 0
Weighted Cost of Short Term Debt(D-I) 0.00% 0

Adjusted Interest on Debt 6,181

95

0.00% 0
0

printed 11/17/2006 4:36 AM

102

Total Debt Only
Weighted Weighted

Balances From Sch. D-1 Amount Ratio cost Cost Cost

8 Long-Term Debt
9 Short-Term Debt Not Applicable
10 Preferred Stock
11 Common Equity

Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculation Florida Public Service Commission

Total Debt Only
Weighted Weighted

Amount Ratio cost cost cost

Not Applicable

Gibsonia Estates
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending: 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule: C-3
Page: 2 of3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2.
Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis
for allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from the basis used in allocating current income taxes
payable, the differing bases should be clearly identified.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

Line 2005 2006 2006 2005 2006 2006 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Interest on Long-Term Debt 6,181 63 6,244 Note' 0 0 0 Note'
2 Amortization of Debt Premium, 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 Note' 0 0 0 Note'
0 0

3 Interest on Short-Term Debt 0 (0)
4 Other Interest Expense 108 0 108 0
5 Less:AFUDC 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 ITC Interest Synchronization 0 0 0 0 0 0 c-7

7 Total Used For Tax Calculation 6,289 63 6,351 0 0 0

Discount and Expense Net

12 Total

13 ITC (from D-1 , Line 7)
14 Weighted Debt Cost (From Line 12)
15 Interest Adjustment (To Line 6)

+ Note: Calculations for utilitv adiusted interest: - .
Water Sewer

Rate Base (Sch. A-1, A-2) 269,502 0
Weighted Cost of Long Term Debt (D-I) 2.30% 6,244 0.00% 0
Weighted Cost of Short Term Debt (E-1)

Adjusted Interest on Debt
0.00% 0

6,244
0.00% 0

0

96 printed 1111 7/2006 4:36 AM

103

Weighted Weighted
Balances From Sch. D-I Amount Ratio cost Cost Cost

Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculation Florida Public Service Commission

[…]

Gibsonia Estates
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-4

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f1

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all booWtax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

Line Amount Amount Amount
No. Description 2005 2006 2007

WATER
1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

98

0 0 0

0 0 0

printed 11/17/2006 4:36 AM

105

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Gibsonia Estates
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 O f 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences (Book Expense
Higher (Lower) than Tax Expense):

1 Tax Depreciation 8 Amortization 0 10,030 10,030 0 0 0
2 Book Depreciation & Amortization 0 8,332 8,332 NA NA NA &13,14

3 Difference 0 1,698 1,698 0 0 0

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
5 Bad Debt 0 2,554 2,554 0 0 0
6 Regulatory Assets 0 2,291 2,291 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 0 8,241 8,241 0 0 0

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0 453 453 0 0 0

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 7,788 7,788 0 0 0

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
0 2,726 2,726 0 0 0

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-1) 0 3,179 3,179 0 0 0

Recap Schedules: C-I, C-2

99 printed 1111 7/2006 4:36 AM

106

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Gibsonia Estates
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 2 0 f 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences:

1 Tax Depreciation & Amortization 10,030 834 10,864 0 0 0
2 Book Depreciation & Amortization 8,332 91 6 9,248 NA NA NA B-I 3,14

3 Difference I ,698 (82) 1,616 0 0 0

5 Bad Debt 2,554 (2,554) 0 0 0 0
6 Regulatory Assets 2,291 (2,291) 0 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 8,241 (5,008) 3,233 0 0 0

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
453 (275) I 78 0 0 0

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 7,788 (4,733) 3,055 0 0 0

13 Federal Deferred Taxes 2,726 (1,656) 1,069 0 0 0

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-I) 3,179 (1,932) 1,247 0 0 0

12 Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%

Recap Schedules: C-I, C-2

100 printed 11/17/2006 4:36 AM

107

Deferred Income Tax Expense

Gibsonia Estates Schedule: C-5

Test Year Ending 12/31/07 Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Historical [ 3 Projected [ X ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Docket No. 060368-WS Page: 3 of 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/06 2007 12/31/07 12/31/06 2006 12/31/07 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences:

1 Tax Depreciation & Amortization 10,864 1,605 12,469 0 0 0
2 Book Depreciation & Amortization 9,248 1,605 10,853 NA NA NA 8-1 3,14

3 Difference 1,616 0 1,616 0 0 0

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
5 Bad Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Regulatory Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 3,233 0 3,233 0 0 0

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
178 0 178 0 0 0

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 3,055 0 3,055 0 0 0

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
1,069 0 1,069 0 0 0

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-1) 1,247 0 1,247 0 0 0

Recap Schedules: C-1, C-2

101 printed 1111 712006 4:36 AM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Gibsonia Estates
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-6
Page: 1 o f 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Account No. 283

Line Deferred Tax Liability
No. Year State Federal Total